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1. INTRODUCTION

This report presents the main conclusions of 4 cumulated sets of interviews that took place in 2022, in a total of

3.026 interviews to foreign visitors to the Lisbon Region.

2. SUMMARY OF MAIN RESULTS

— Predominance of the female gender: 55,2%;
— 28,5% were under 35 years old;
— 60,8% were between 35 and 54 years old;
— 10,7% were more than 54 years old;
— 58,4% held at least a university degree as academic level;
— 67,9% were married or with a life partner;
— 22,4% were single;
— Only 3,4% had visited Lisbon previously;
— 38,4% travelled within a group of friends;
— 30,7% travelled as a couple;
— 20,1% viajavam em familia;
— 9,2% travelled as a family;
— The average global evaluation of the visit was of 7,27, on a scale from 1 to 10;
— The global level of satisfaction with the visit (percentafe of evaluations over 7) was of 43,2%;
— The main parameters considered relevant in the visit were:
— Public transportation network
— Good value for money
— Feeling of safety/security
— Friendliness/Helpfulness of local people
— Tourist signs
— On a scale from 1 to 10, the best valued visit parameters, for who considered them relevant, were:
— Friendliness/Helpfulness of local people: 8,32
— Nightlife: 8,31
— Tourism information offices: 8,30
— Offer of modernity: 8,15
— Offer of monuments: 8,13

— In what concerns the strongest image of Lisbon, the main attributes were:
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— Attractiveness: 31,5%
— Sensations: 21,6%
— Sophistication and modernity: 12,3%
— Authenticity: 11,8%
— In terms of the differenciation of Lisbon regarding other destinations, the main attributes were:
— Authenticity: 47,4%
— Human element: 45,1%
— Historical relevance: 37,6%
— For 41,9% of interviewed visitors the initial expectations were exceeded during their visit.
— 93,3% of the interviewed visitors considered their return to Lisbon as likely or very likely.
— Regarding their recommendation of the visit to Lisbon, 81,1% place Lisbon in the Top 10 of destinations to

visit.
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3. SAMPLE CHARACTERISTICS

Observatorio Turismo de Lisboa

GENDER
Gender
Male;
44.8%
Female;
55,2%
AGE
Age
65 or more 0,6%
5510 64 10,1%
45 to 54 26,1%
35t044 34,7%
25t0 34 21,8%
15t0 24 6,7%
ACADEMIC LEVEL
Academic level
Post-graduation 10,7%
University degree 47,7%
University attendance 4,5%
Secondary 37,0%

Elementary = 0,2%
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MARITAL STATUS

Widow/er
Single
Separated, Divorced

Married, Together

Marital status

| 7%

. 8,1%

PREVIOUS EXPERIENCE

Previous experience

Repeaters;
First 34%
comers; /_
96,6%

®
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[taly

Benelux

Scandinavia
France
USA/Canada
UK/Ireland
Other
Germany
Spain

Brazil

"First comers"

97,6%
97,5%
97,0%
95,9%
92,9%
92,6%

98,5%
98,2%

99,2%
98,7%
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TRAVEL COMPANIONS

Travel companion

Solo traveller | 0,7%
Groups of friends || GGG 334%
Organised group | ©.2%
Family | 20.1%
Work colleagues | 0,9%

Couple NG 30.7%

Groups of friends
Spain 51,1%
Brazil 50,2%
Italy 44,4%
Scandinavia 36,9%
Germany 36,6%
Other 32,5%
UK/Ireland 31,4%
France 27.1%
Groups of friends
55 ormore 11,1%
45 to 54 21,7%
35t044 35,5%
under 35 67,6%
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Groups of friends

Loca‘ accommOdation _ 6711%
Hotel accommodation _ 31,5%

Couples
Spain 37,0%
Other 26,2%
Brazil 11,2%
usa/Canada [
Couples
55 or more 26,2%
45to 54 34,9%
35t044 37.2%
under 35 20,8%
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Families
Scandinavia 39,2%
Germany 26,3%
UK/Ireland 24,3%
USA/Canada 23,8%
France 23,1%
Benelux 21,6%
Other 19,8%
Italy 18,8%
Brazil 11,2%
Spain 5,9%
Families
55 or more 50,3%
45 to 54 25,8%
351044 16,0%
under 35 8,6%
Families

Local accommodation - 5,6%
HOtel accommOdation _ 24"‘%
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Organised groups

Brazil 23,7%

Other 20,1%
USA/Canada _ 14,9%

Spain 4,0%

Italy I 0,8%

France I 0,7%

Organised groups

55 or more 10,5%
4510 54 16,7%
35t044 10,3%

under 35 0,5%
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4. EVALUATION OF THE VISIT
GLOBAL EVALUATION OF THE VISIT

Lisbon
% satisfaction  Average evaluation
(8 or more) (1to 10)
Global evaluation 43,2% 7,27
Average global evaluation (1 to 10)
Brazil 8,58
Other 7,87
uswcanoc | / =
Spain 6,90
oy N ¢ -
Germery N
senciv: | 70
fonce N --:
oreion I 55
Average global evaluation (1 to 10)
Organised groups 8,17
Groups of friends 732
Families 7,25
Couples 6,92
Average global evaluation (1 to 10)
55 or more 7,04
45 to 54 7,52
35t044 7,37
under 35 7,01
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IMPORTANCE AND RELEVANCE OF THE VISIT PARAMETERS

Importance and evaluation of the visit parameters - TOTAL

8,60
Friendliness/Helpfulness of
8,40 T :
Nightlife offer Tourism information offices local people
[ J ® [ J
S Offer of monuments
o 8,20 Diversity of animation o Offerof modernity
- activities [ ]
= ® Good weather - .
c LJ Quality of restaurant service
o 8,00 Offer of different experiences a
© ® Feeling of safety/security
T:; Observance of environmental
2 780 Shopping facilities regulations
Offer of museums L4
) d bubli Good value for
g ° 'Y uroan and public spaces money
- ) o : cleanliness
@ 7,60 - Quality of wifi service Y Py e
> Offer of attractions for Tourist sians
< e chidren Diversity of restaurants ©

Public transportation network

g '
7,20

0,00 0,20 0,40 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,20 1,40 1,60 1,80 2,00
Level of importance (0 to 2)

7,40

Level of importance = Average evaluation

Parameter (0t02) (1t0 10)

Public transportation network 1,94 7,38
Good value for money 1,92 7,61
Feeling of safety/security 1,91 7,98
Friendliness/Helpfulness of local people 1,80 8,32
Tourist signs 1,77 7,59
Quality of restaurant service 1,76 8,08
Offer of monuments 1,75 8,13
Observance of environmental regulations 1,71 7,76
Offer of modernity 1,58 8,15
Good weather 1,55 8,06
Diversity of restaurants 1,38 7,57
Urban and public spaces cleanliness 1,37 7,60
Offer of different experiences 1,28 7,95
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Tourism information offices 1,23 8,30
Offer of museums 1,13 7,69
Quality of wi-fi service 0,92 7,66
Existence of cultural events 0,83 7,40
Diversity of animation activities 0,73 8,08
Nightlife offer 0,62 8,31
Quality of accommodation service 0,58 7,38
Shopping facilities 0,49 7,74
Offer of attractions for children 0,07 7,49
Evaluation - Public transportation network (1 to 10)

Brazil 8,20

Other 7,75

Spain 7,32

oereond N
Evaluation - Good value for money (1 to 10)
Spain 7,94
wsa/canec | 7 57
Other 7,04
Brazil 6,59
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Evaluation - Feeling of safety/security (1 to 10)

Brazil 8,61
Other 8,32
USA/Canada 8,03

Spain 7,85

ltaly
France 7,72
7,71

7,66

Germany

UK/Ireland

Benelux

Scandinavia

Evaluation - Feeling of safety/security (1 to 10)

55 or more 790
45 to 54 8,17
35t0 44 7,98

under 35 7,84

Evaluation - Feeling of safety/security (1 to 10)

Organised groups 8,44
Groups of friends 7,96
Families 7,96

Couples 787
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Evaluation - Friendliness/Helpfulness of local people
(1to 10)
Spain 8,72
UsCanacs | ;-
ltaly
Benelux
Scandinavia
Germany
France
UK/Ireland
Other 8,22
Brazil 7,55
Evaluation - Friendliness/Helpfulness of local people
(1to 10)
55 or more 8,23
45 10 54 8,18
35t0 44 8,19
under 35 8,63
Evaluation - Tourist signs (1 to 10)
Brazil 8,23
Other 7,87
USA/Canada 7,51

ltaly

Spain

UK/Ireland
Germany 7,37
France 7,35
Benelux
Scandinavia
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Evaluation - Tourist signs (1 to 10)

55 or more 7,51
45 to 54 7,77
35t0 44 7,62

under 35 7,43

Evaluation - Quality of restaurant service (1 to 10)
Brazil 8,80
USA/Canada 8,39
Other 8,38
Germany
Germany 7,96
Italy 7,94
UK/Ireland 7,80
Benelux 7,78
France
Spain
Fvaluation - Quality of restaurant service (1 to 10)
Organised groups 8,57
Families 8,28
Couples 7,99
Groups of friends 7,92
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Evaluation - Offer of monuments (1 to 10)

Brazil 8,71
USA/Canada
Other

Iltaly

Spain
UK/Ireland
France
Germany
Scandinavia

Benelux

(1t0 10)

Brazil

Other
USA/Canada
Spain

ltaly

France
Germany
UK/Ireland

Benelux

Scandinavia

Evaluation - Offer of modernity (1 to 10)

Brazil 8,61
USA/Canada 8,33
Other 8,28

Iltaly
Scandinavia
France
Spain
UK/Ireland

Germany

Benelux
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Evaluation - Good weather (1 to 10)

Scandinavia 8,82
8,64
8,61
8,51

8,34

Benelux

Germany
UK/Ireland

France

[taly

Spain
USA/Canada
Other

Brazil

Evaluation - Good weather (1 to 10)

55 or more 8,32
45 to 54 782
35to 44 792

under 35 8,33

Evaluation - Diversity of restaurants (1 to 10)

Brazil 8,00

Other 7,74
USA/Canada
Germany

Scandinavia

Spain 7,44
743

Iltaly

France

UK/Ireland

7,36

Benelux
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Evaluation - Urban and public spaces cleanliness (1 to 10)

Brazil 8,40
Other 7,99
Spain 7,56

~
N
w

[taly

France

~
)
~

Germany

UK/Ireland

~
N

7,20
7,16
7,04

Benelux

Scandinavia

Evaluation - Offer of different experiences (1 to 10)

Brazil 8,66
USA/Canada 837

Other 8,22

Spain 7,76
7,75

[taly

France 7,60

7,59

Benelux

UK/Ireland

Scandinavia

Germany 740

Evaluation - Tourism information offices (1 to 10)

Scandinavia
Brazil 8,58
Other 8,38

8,64

France
Spain
USA/Canada
Germany
Benelux
UK/Ireland
[taly
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Evaluation - Tourism information offices (1 to 10)

55 or more 8,27
45 to 54 8,37
35t044 8,19

under 35 8,48

Evaluation - Offer of museums (1 to 10)

Brazil 8,27
usa/Canada - [ R : o
Other 7,90
I ;¢
Spain 7,57
Uk/ireland | <o
France | 7 -/
I
I -
I 25

[taly

Scandinavia
Germany

Benelux

5. IMAGE OF LISBON AS A DESTINATION
RECOGNITION OF THE ATTRIBUTES OF LISBON’S VALUE PROPOSITION

Image of Lisbon - TOTAL

Lisbon is an ancient city full of history

Lisbon has a great diversity of things to see and do 60,2%

~
®
A

Lisbon is an outdoors destination 60,8%

Lisbon is unique in its culture and lifestyle 51,0%

Lisbon is a destination of emotions/sensations 47,2%
Lisbon is a criative/trendy destination 48,9%

Lisbon is clearly a capital city 16,9%

Lisbon is romantic 15,1%

mTotally agree  mPartially agree
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THE STRONGEST IMAGE OF LISBON

2022 What is Lisbon’s strongest image?

- Cosmopaltan, 5% Attractive, 23,8%
Authentic, 6,0% a it Beauty, 7,7%

Unique, 3,6%
Culture, tradition, 2,1%

Capital city, 4,7%

Authenticity, 11,8% Attractiveness, 31,5 %

Diversity of

experiences, 2,5% IMAGE Sensations, 21,6%

Diverse, 2,1% \

Different, 0,4%

Unique H
historical Sophistication and Nice,
R P VIS REEy Peaceful, 21,1%

Romantic, 0,3%

element, 8,0% Luminosity 0,1%

History, 2,0%
Ancient, classic,0,9% Vibrant,6,2%
i i Modern, 4,8%

Friendliness, 6,4% odern b

Hospitality, 1,0% Criative, 1,1%
Human. 0 ’sty' Tolerant, 0,2%
'’ ” o

Safety/security, 0,1%

Strongest image - Attractiveness

Brazil 73,5%
Other 46,4%

usa/Canada || GG /o5
caly | 22
Spain 19,2%
Benelux || 19.0%
Germany _ 17.3%
France _ 16,1%
Scandinavia - 15,4%
UK/Ireland - 15,3%
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Strongest image - Sensations

40,0%
36,6%
France 32,2%

Spain 28,2%

27,1%
26,3%
24,8%

Scandinavia

Germany

Italy
UK/Ireland

Benelux
Other 12,6%
USA/Canada 10,7%
Brazil 0,5%

Strongest image - Sophistication and modernity

Spain 16,1%
Other 14,3%
12,8%
11,7%
11,5%
11,3%
10,8%
9,8%

ltaly

France

Germany
USA/Canada
UK/Ireland

Benelux
Brazil 7,9%
5,4%

Scandinavia

Strongest image - Sophistication and modernity

under 35 17,3%
35t044 10,6%
4510 54 10,9%
55 or more 7,7%
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Strongest image - Authenticity
Benelux 25,5%
Scandinavia 23,8%
Germany 14,8%
USA/Canada 12,5%
Brazil 11,6%
Spain 11,3%
[taly 11,3%
UK/Ireland 9,6%
France 9,5%
Other 8,9%

THE DIFFERENTIATING IMAGE OF LISBON

2022 In what is Lisbon different?

Gastronomy, 39,1%

Culture, 7,1%
Authentic, 1,1%
Unique, 0,1%

Urban quality, 10,6%

Beauty, 0,2%

Attractiveness, 0,2%

N

Sensations, 5,0%

Authenticity, 47,4%

Diversity of
experiences, 0,3%

Diverse, 0,2% D I F F E R E NTI ATI O N Landscapes, 4,2%

b A Nice, 0,6%
Different, 0,1% Weather, 0,1%

Sophistication and

H uman Modernity, 8,3%

element, 45,1%

. H O/
Heritage, 34,4% \orant 7,7%

. g ’ ’ Multicultural, 0,4%
History, 3,2% Criative, 0,3%

Hospitality, 23,4%
Friendliness, 12,8%
Safety/security, 9,0%
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Most different image - Authenticity
Brazil 69,3%
Scandinavia 57,7%
Germany 54,7%
Other 54,7%
UK/Ireland _ 44,4%
Benelux 41,8%
Italy 34,6%
France _ 30,8%
Spain 19,8%
Most different image - Gastronomy
cemany - | ;-
Scandinavia _ 51,5%
Brazil 48,4%
USA/Canada 47,0%
Other 42,7%
UK/Ireland 41,9%
Benelux 36,6%
France ||| GG 27
Spain 17.2%
Most different image - Human element
Spain 791%
Benelux 58,8%
Scandinavia _ 50,8%
Other 45,8%
France 45,1%
Germany 37,9%
UK/Ireland 33,2%
USA/Canada 26,2%
Brazil 15,8%
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Most different image - Human element
under 35 68,9%
35t0 44 37,0%
4510 54 33,6%
55 or more 35,8%

Most different image - Unique historical

relevance
Brasil 96,3%
usa/canada || ::
Other 65,0%

aly | 2419
France - 11,4%
Spain 11,3%

Germany - 9,5%

Benelux - 9,2%

Uk/ireland [ 8.9%
Scandinavia l 4.6%

Most different image - Capital city

Brazil 28,8%
Other 23,4%

raly [ 450
Benelux - 3,9%

Scandinavia - 3,1%
Spain 2,3%
Germany . 2,1%
France . 1,8%
Uk/ireland ] 1.8%
UsA/Canada [} 1.8%
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Reality vs Expectations
Wonderful surprise 7,2%
Exceeded expectations 34,7%
Met expectations
Below expectations 4,6%

Big disappointment | 0,8%

52,7%

Brazil
USA/Canada
Other
Scandinavia
Spain

Italy
Germany
Benelux
UK/Ireland

France

55 or more

45 to 54

35to 44

under 35

Exceeded expectations
86,5%
I o
67,7%
I 05%
23,7%
.
K
.
N o
| JERI
Exceeded expectations
29,0%
51,5%
46,7%
32,1%
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Organised groups

Exceeded expectations

Groups of friends 45,8%
Families 41,1%
Couples 26,7%

78,1%

7. PROBABILITY OF RETURNING

Very likely

Likely

Not very likely

Not at all likely

Doesn't know

Probability of returning to Lisbon

67,1%

26,2%

5,5%

1,0%

0,2%

8. RECOMMENDATION

Top 5 destinations to visit

Top 10 destinations to visit

Top 20 destinations to visit

Top 50 destinations to visit

Does not recommend the
visit

Recommendation of Lisbon

35,8%

45,3%

17,0%

1,4%

0,6%
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